
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP B PRACTICE 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

FREESTONE COUNTY RACEWAY - WORTHAM, TX

ROUND 2 OF 12 - JUNE 5, 2010

250 Motocross

FREESTONE NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

521 K. Gills  31:24.1631

140 J. Moore  51:24.8112

673 J. Six  41:25.4233

798 B. Ainsworth  21:25.6504

991 B. Miller  31:25.9685

160 C. Pennington  21:26.0766

565 P. Mull  51:26.2107

918 M. Akaydin  51:26.4358

133 M. Tedder  21:26.5329

720 J. Marburger  21:26.57510

659 J. Freund  51:26.92211

166 D. Tedder  21:26.92512

520 T. Gallo  31:27.04713

834 H. Clements  21:27.41714

311 J. Kangas  51:27.66115

708 C. Spiers  51:27.69016

308 N. Jackson  21:27.92617

675 K. Hussey  21:28.00518

765 M. Giese  21:28.17919

628 J. Rossi  21:28.37520

231 J. Lowry  21:28.75921

238 B. Robinson  51:28.86122

333 D. Kemp  51:28.90023

713 C. Cook  51:29.38424

228 L. Phillips  31:29.43925

880 C. Barrilleaux  51:30.04426

704 C. Akaydin  31:30.53127

225 T. McEwen  41:30.79328

750 J. Hicks  41:31.12729

522 W. Wichers III  41:31.31930

534 T. Freistat  41:31.35931

841 C. Spears  21:31.39432

679 A. Fink  51:31.57933

339 M. Thacker  21:32.12734

268 B. Shondeck  31:32.42035

342 S. Darling  41:32.42636

588 J. Lumsden III  31:33.69437

331 J. Bunn  21:35.53438

946 M. James  21:37.29239

721 C. Scott  21:39.15440

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

521 K. Gills  238.8401

166 D. Tedder  139.1882

798 B. Ainsworth  239.4143

140 J. Moore  539.4554

880 C. Barrilleaux  439.7345

675 K. Hussey  239.8176

160 C. Pennington  239.8517

834 H. Clements  339.8698

133 M. Tedder  139.8779

565 P. Mull  240.00010

628 J. Rossi  140.04111

918 M. Akaydin  540.05712

520 T. Gallo  340.26413

708 C. Spiers  540.42114

991 B. Miller  340.56015

659 J. Freund  540.67516

765 M. Giese  340.87917

238 B. Robinson  540.91818

673 J. Six  540.97819

311 J. Kangas  541.05420

308 N. Jackson  241.05721

720 J. Marburger  241.08922

588 J. Lumsden III  341.13723

228 L. Phillips  241.16624

333 D. Kemp  341.29525

750 J. Hicks  241.34626

231 J. Lowry  341.41727

713 C. Cook  141.52028

679 A. Fink  241.56129

704 C. Akaydin  341.62230

522 W. Wichers III  341.96331

534 T. Freistat  442.16032

225 T. McEwen  342.46133

268 B. Shondeck  542.49034

339 M. Thacker  342.66135

342 S. Darling  243.32436

331 J. Bunn  443.71337

946 M. James  144.07738

841 C. Spears  244.48339

721 C. Scott  244.72440

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

521 K. Gills  313.8671

834 H. Clements  113.8922

675 K. Hussey  314.4233

720 J. Marburger  214.4704

166 D. Tedder  414.5105

308 N. Jackson  214.5146

991 B. Miller  314.5187

673 J. Six  514.5978

798 B. Ainsworth  414.6109

228 L. Phillips  514.80610

765 M. Giese  314.83411

659 J. Freund  414.85312

520 T. Gallo  514.89713

880 C. Barrilleaux  315.05914

708 C. Spiers  515.07715

534 T. Freistat  415.24116

588 J. Lumsden III  415.42717

231 J. Lowry  115.42918

140 J. Moore  515.47419

565 P. Mull  215.50920

133 M. Tedder  215.56521

160 C. Pennington  215.68122

268 B. Shondeck  115.70423

628 J. Rossi  415.78424

841 C. Spears  115.78525

333 D. Kemp  515.80326

713 C. Cook  215.88427

750 J. Hicks  115.89628

238 B. Robinson  316.02729

704 C. Akaydin  416.05130

522 W. Wichers III  116.15831

339 M. Thacker  516.18632

225 T. McEwen  116.19533

311 J. Kangas  516.23234

918 M. Akaydin  316.33035

331 J. Bunn  316.81836

342 S. Darling  216.84037

679 A. Fink  516.89438

946 M. James  117.18139

721 C. Scott  117.62140
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